TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM478735

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Xamarin Inc.		03/18/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation		
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way		
City:	Redmond		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052-6399		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4898277	XAMARIN
Registration Number:	4931754	XAMARIN
Registration Number:	5210703	XAMARIN
Registration Number:	5101491	X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Grace Han Stanton, Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41827-4345.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Halski
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Halski/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Xamarin - US - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006359 FRAME: 0268 source=Xamarin - US - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006359 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Xamarin Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 394 Pacific Avenue, San Francisco, California 94111, and Microsoft Corporation ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052-6399 have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger effective as of March 18, 2016 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant and subject to the Agreement, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks," "Applications" and "Registrations," respectively), and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the goodwill and common law rights associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Trademarks, the Applications and the Registrations, together with all of Assignor's goodwill and common law rights connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of March 18, 2016.

Title: Pres

Ву: ___

Name: <u>Exployed</u>

Microsoft Comporation

Name: Keith R Dolliver

Title: <u>ASSISTAN Secretory</u>

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Trademarks

Mark	Class	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date
XAMARIN	9	86683741	07/06/2015	4898277	2/9/2016
XAMARIN	42	86691619	07/13/2015	4931754	04/05/2016
XAMARIN	35, 38, 41	86982189	09/03/2015	5210703	05/23/2017
Xamarin Logo	9, 42	86747406	09/03/2015	5101491	12/13/2016
ROBOVM	42	86854512	12/18/2015		
XAMARIN	9, 42	1279062	09/24/2015	1279062	09/24/2015

140049968.1

RECORDED: 06/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006359 FRAME: 0271